will be proposing to you June 3rd, which is important to put on the table, and that is the financial 
proposal. We are going to be recommending to you a minimum base rent and a percentage rent, 
whichever is higher, so that we put down as a place holder that the City as a recommendation 
would be three hundred and sixty thousand dollars ($360,000) a year minimum base rent, or 
blank percent; is it five percent, we are looking at that gross income, because we wanted you to 
get use your money as you wish, but also to have an income stream to pay back some of the 
other debt that has occurred on the property.